
Godby, Kevin 

From: Gooding, Beth 
Sent: February 04, 2022 3:03 PM 
To: Cochrane, Kelly; Arnold, Keelan; Roberts, Eustace A (Police) 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

FW: Police escalation in Ottawa (Explosives seen at Fairview Inn & Suites Ottawa) 
image.png; image.png; image.png 

Importance: High 

Please see below - is NCRCC and OPS aware and on it? 

Beth 

From: Ayotte, Kim <Kim.Ayotte@ottawa.ca> 
Sent: February 04, 2022 3:00 PM 
To: Gooding, Beth <beth.gooding@ottawa.ca>; Ferguson, Patricia K (Police) <FergusonP@ottawapolice.ca>; Bell, Steve (Police) <Be11S@ottawapolice.ca> 
Subject: FW: Police escalation in Ottawa (Explosives seen at Fairview Inn & Suites Ottawa) 
Importance: High 

Hi Beth, 

Please escalate ... I have also include Trish and Steve on this email due to the serious nature of the allegation. I am sure they are 
aware but sending it to them nonetheless out of an abundance of caution. 

Kim 

From: Darouze, George <George.Darouze@ottawa.ca> 
Sent: February 04, 2022 2:53 PM 
To: Sloly, Peter (Police) <SlolyP@ottawapolice.ca>; Ayotte, Kim <Kim.Ayotte@ottawa.ca> 
Cc: White, David <David.White@ottawa.ca> 
Subject: FW: Police escalation in Ottawa (Explosives seen at Fairview Inn & Suites Ottawa) 
Importance: High 

Hello Chief and Mr. 
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I would like to bring to your attention a email I have received and not sure if this was sent to every member of council. Given the seriousness of 
the allegations, I wanted to make sure OPS was aware of the information. 

I'm not aware of who this person is, nor have I communicated with home before. I have just opened this and am forwarding immediately for your review. 

I trust you can action what you need from here. 

Kindest 

UZE 
i>iEPUH MAYOR & OS~OOD!E WARD COIJNCtllO~ 

613.580.2490 www.GeorgeDarnuze.ca 
Sig:11 up for my e~Newsletter today! 

Councillor George Darouze 
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